# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alain Briancon	08/29/2011
Chris Giacoponello	08/30/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NTERA, Inc.
Street Address:	Five Radnor Corporate Center
Internal Address:	100 Matsonford Road, Suite 555
City:	Radnor
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13203146
PCT Number:	US1025149

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001 Phone: 2159634954

Email: rudal@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: Robert P. Udal
Address Line 2: 1701 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065518-5043-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P. Udal

Total Attachments: 3

source=NTR-064\_Assignment\_to\_Inc\_ACB\_n\_CAG#page1.tif source=NTR-064\_Assignment\_to\_Inc\_ACB\_n\_CAG#page2.tif source=NTR-064\_Assignment\_to\_Inc\_ACB\_n\_CAG#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027035 FRAME: 0085 13203146

00 08\$ H

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

ADVANCED ELECTRODE STRUCTURES AND ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICES for which U.S. Patent Application No. 13/203,146 was filed August 24, 2011 and claims priority benefit from International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/025149, filed February 24, 20110 which in turn claims priority benefit from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/155,014, filed February 24, 2009, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/209,052, filed March 3, 2009.

WHEREAS, NTERA Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware and having a place of business at Five Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 555, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and We will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-1-

DB1/68042629.1

PATENT REEL: 027035 FRAME: 0086 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

	Alain Briancon Full Name of Assignor				
SS.	Poolesville, MD 20837 Address				
	Assignor's Signature  8 29 11  Date				
STATE OF :					
STATE OF : ss.					
COUNTY OF:					
COUNT OF					
On this day of, 2011, before me personally appeared Alain Briancon, know to me to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.  Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.					
Ī	Notary Public				
•	, 100mly 2 man				
My Commission Expires:					
Names of additional inventors attached [X] Yes [ ] No					

# Attorney Docket No. 065518-5043 NTR-064

SS.	Chris Giacoponello Full Name of Assignor  1410 Warwick Furnace Road Pottstown, PA 19465  Address  Assignor's Signature  30 - August - 2011 Date				
STATE OF : : ss.					
On this					
Not	ary Public				
My Commission Expires:					
Names of additional inventors attached [ ] Yes [X] No					

-3-

DB1/68042629.1

PATENT REEL: 027035 FRAME: 0088

**RECORDED: 10/10/2011**